Organization Name

Dubugue Community School District
Dubuque Soccer Alliance

OAS Foundation

Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

Presentation Lantern Center

Heritage Works, Inc.

Prosperity Eastern lowa

Dubuque Area Chamber of Commerce
Friends Of St Marys DBA Steeple Square
St. Vincent de Paul Dubuque

Dubuque Main Street

City of Maquoketa

Convivium Urban Farmstead

Dubuque Area Convention And Visitors Bureau
Cascade Economic Development Corp.
Multicultural Family Center

Dubuque Arboretum & Botanical Gardens
Dubuque Museum of Art

Four Mounds Foundation

The Fountain of Youth Program
UW-Platteville Foundation

Centrally Rooted Mission, Inc

Dubuque Arts Council

Voices Productions

Camp Courageous

Dubuque Area Labor-Management Council
Dyersville Area Community Foundation
Girl Scouts of Eastern lowa and Western lllinois
Honor Flight of Dubuque and the Tristates
Dubuque Jaycees

Holy Family Catholic Schools

Special Olympics lowa

Dubuque Jr. Bass Club

Bell Tower Productions

Together We Build Inc

Dubuque Dream Center

Grand Opera House

The Driver Opera House Restoration Inc
Northeast lowa Council, BSA

Fly By Night Productions

Project

Strategic Initiative Fund
Equipment Ownership

Enhancing Community Engagement through Facility Improvements

Schmitt Island Wetland Revitalization

New Initiative Helps Dubuque Refugees & Immigrants Thrive

Cultural Destination & Hub for Heritage

Fields of Opportunities Regional Marketing

YP Program & YP Mentorship Program
Destination Enhancement & Marketing
Back2Work Workforce Training

Downtown Dubuque Collaborative Growth

Green Space Redevelopment

Culinary Resource Expansion

Sales Recruitment Videos & Welcome Center Refresh
Downtown Beautification & Amenities Enhancement
Cultural Events & Teen Programming

Inclusive Pathways

An Iconic New Museum & Cultural Attraction

Site & Staff Expansion

ICARE Funding Needs

Attracting, Recruiting & Retaining

Building Workforce & Growing Quality of Life
Dubuque as a Dynamic Arts Hub & Destination
Uplifting Voices through Community Art

South Cabin Remodel

Building Skilled Trades Awareness

Playground Equipment

Shagbark Cabin Renovation

2025 Dubuque Honor Fllights

3rd of July Fireworks

Student Impact Fund Growth

lowa Winter Games

Weigh-In Trailer

New Audience Initiative

Jackson County Fair & Extension/4-H Outreach Center
Keeping the Dream Alive

Website Development & Community Engagement
Marketing for 2024-2025 Season

Youth Career Exploration Programs

LED Theatrical Lighting System
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Amount
Recommended
125,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
28,809
28,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
15,500
15,000
15,000
15,000
14,000
14,000
11,500
11,046



Dubuque Chorale Inc

Carnegie-Stout Public Library Foundation
Dubuque Esports League

Key City Creative Center

Saint 4 Life Foundation

Rising Star Theatre Company

Dubuque Area Labor Harvest

Opening Doors

Benton Fire Department

Fraternal Order of Eagles #3866

The Boundless Trailer

Stonehill Communities

AMVETS Post #62

City of Sherrill

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Dubuque
Dolly Parton Imagination Library of Jackson County
Monticello Police

Songfest25

Library Services/Spaces Expansion Fundraising Feasibility Study

Esports Development Specialist

KCCC CNC Router Project

ImOn Arena Facilities Enhancements

New Education Program

Food Giveaways

Permanent Supportive Housing

New Girill System Upgrade

2 Beverage Coolers for Fundraising

Fueling for the Future

Advancing the Work of the Caregiver Resource Center
NEC Compliant Electrical Service Installation

House Number Sign Project

Blueprint for Growth: Transformative Spaces & Strategies
Imagination Library of Jackson County

Active Threat Response Equipment
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$

10,668
10,500
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
6,103
5,570
5,000
4,500
3,571
3,280
3,000
3,000
2,956

1,231,003
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