Organization Name	Project	# of Years	Amount Recommended
Dubuque Community School District	Strategic Initiative Fund	2/3	\$ 125,000
Dubuque Soccer Alliance	Equipment Ownership	1	\$ 45,000
OAS Foundation	Enhancing Community Engagement through Facility Improvements	1	\$ 45,000
Ducks Unlimited, Inc.	Schmitt Island Wetland Revitalization	1	\$ 45,000
Presentation Lantern Center	New Initiative Helps Dubuque Refugees & Immigrants Thrive	2	\$ 40,000
Heritage Works, Inc.	Cultural Destination & Hub for Heritage	1	\$ 40,000
Prosperity Eastern Iowa	Fields of Opportunities Regional Marketing	1	\$ 40,000
Dubuque Area Chamber of Commerce	YP Program & YP Mentorship Program	1	\$ 35,000
Friends Of St Marys DBA Steeple Square	Destination Enhancement & Marketing	1	\$ 35,000
St. Vincent de Paul Dubuque	Back2Work Workforce Training	2/3	\$ 35,000
Dubuque Main Street	Downtown Dubuque Collaborative Growth	1	\$ 30,000
City of Maquoketa	Green Space Redevelopment	1	\$ 30,000
Convivium Urban Farmstead	Culinary Resource Expansion	1	\$ 30,000
Dubuque Area Convention And Visitors Bureau	Sales Recruitment Videos & Welcome Center Refresh	1	\$ 28,809
Cascade Economic Development Corp.	Downtown Beautification & Amenities Enhancement	1	\$ 28,000
Multicultural Family Center	Cultural Events & Teen Programming	2	\$ 25,000
Dubuque Arboretum & Botanical Gardens	Inclusive Pathways	1	\$ 25,000
Dubuque Museum of Art	An Iconic New Museum & Cultural Attraction	1	\$ 25,000
Four Mounds Foundation	Site & Staff Expansion	1	\$ 25,000
The Fountain of Youth Program	ICARE Funding Needs	1	\$ 25,000
UW-Platteville Foundation	Attracting, Recruiting & Retaining	2/3	\$ 25,000
Centrally Rooted Mission, Inc	Building Workforce & Growing Quality of Life	1	\$ 20,000
Dubuque Arts Council	Dubuque as a Dynamic Arts Hub & Destination	1	\$ 20,000
Voices Productions	Uplifting Voices through Community Art	1	\$ 20,000
Camp Courageous	South Cabin Remodel	1	\$ 20,000
Dubuque Area Labor-Management Council	Building Skilled Trades Awareness	1	\$ 20,000
Dyersville Area Community Foundation	Playground Equipment	1	\$ 20,000
Girl Scouts of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois	Shagbark Cabin Renovation	1	\$ 20,000
Honor Flight of Dubuque and the Tristates	2025 Dubuque Honor Fllights	1	\$ 20,000
Dubuque Jaycees	3rd of July Fireworks	2/3	\$ 20,000
Holy Family Catholic Schools	Student Impact Fund Growth	2/3	\$ 20,000
Special Olympics Iowa	Iowa Winter Games	2/3	\$ 20,000
Dubuque Jr. Bass Club	Weigh-In Trailer	1	\$ 15,500
Bell Tower Productions	New Audience Initiative	1	\$ 15,000
Together We Build Inc	Jackson County Fair & Extension/4-H Outreach Center	1	\$ 15,000
Dubuque Dream Center	Keeping the Dream Alive	2/3	\$ 15,000
Grand Opera House	Website Development & Community Engagement	1	\$ 14,000
The Driver Opera House Restoration Inc	Marketing for 2024-2025 Season	1	\$ 14,000
Northeast Iowa Council, BSA	Youth Career Exploration Programs	1	\$ 11,500
Fly By Night Productions	LED Theatrical Lighting System	1	\$ 11,046

Dubuque Chorale Inc	Songfest25	1	\$ 10,668
Carnegie-Stout Public Library Foundation	Library Services/Spaces Expansion Fundraising Feasibility Study	1	\$ 10,500
Dubuque Esports League	Esports Development Specialist	1	\$ 10,000
Key City Creative Center	KCCC CNC Router Project	1	\$ 10,000
Saint 4 Life Foundation	ImOn Arena Facilities Enhancements	1	\$ 10,000
Rising Star Theatre Company	New Education Program	2/2	\$ 10,000
Dubuque Area Labor Harvest	Food Giveaways	2/3	\$ 10,000
Opening Doors	Permanent Supportive Housing	2/3	\$ 10,000
Benton Fire Department	New Grill System Upgrade	1	\$ 6,103
Fraternal Order of Eagles #3866	2 Beverage Coolers for Fundraising	1	\$ 5,570
The Boundless Trailer	Fueling for the Future	1	\$ 5,000
Stonehill Communities	Advancing the Work of the Caregiver Resource Center	1	\$ 4,500
AMVETS Post #62	NEC Compliant Electrical Service Installation	1	\$ 3,571
City of Sherrill	House Number Sign Project	1	\$ 3,280
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Dubuque	Blueprint for Growth: Transformative Spaces & Strategies	1	\$ 3,000
Dolly Parton Imagination Library of Jackson County	Imagination Library of Jackson County	1	\$ 3,000
Monticello Police	Active Threat Response Equipment	1	\$ 2,956
			\$ 1,231,003